

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17066/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2009 in CMA No.576/2001
of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN FINANCIAL CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MODERN MECHANIL.& ELE.ENG.GROUP& ANR
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Keshote,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT) (NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER