

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17066/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 04/02/2009 in CMA No.576/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN FINANCIAL CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MODERN MECHANIL.& ELE.ENG.GROUP& ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anuradha, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes
to cure the defects pointed out in the
application for substitution within three weeks
hence failing which the Special Leave Petition
shall stand dismissed without further reference
to Court.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER