

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 1 to 4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17066/2009

RAJASTHAN FINANCIAL CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MODERN MECHANIL.& ELE.ENG.GROUP& ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln. for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln.,
setting aside abatement, directions to the petitioner to consider the offer
of legal representatives of deceased Late Jagat Mhan Berry for settlement
of case and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
for Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned
and the application for substitution is allowed.

Abatement set aside.

Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the
petitioner, the petitioner may consider the offer of the legal
representatives of late Jagat Mohan Berry for settlement of the
case, in accordance with rules.

IA's stand disposed of.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(Madhu Sudan)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|