

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17066/2009

RAJASTHAN FINANCIAL CORP.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S MODERN MECHANIL.& ELE.ENG.GROUP& ANR

Respondents(s)

Date : 01/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Veena Rattan, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

No one has put in appearance on behalf of respondent

No.1 inspite of service.

Service is complete.

Office to process for listing before the Hon'ble
Court.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.07.05
11:48:58 IST
Reason: