

ITEM NO.201+7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17066/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2009 in
CMA No. 576/2001 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

RAJASTHAN FINANCIAL CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MODERN MECHANIL.& ELE.ENG.GROUP& ANR Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

With Item No.7

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6232/2009
(With interim relief and office report)With
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12758/2009
(With interim relief and office report)Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12117/2010
(With office report)

Date : 27/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.12.02

Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.

14:07:58 IST

Reason:

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Singh Dhillon, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rahul Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.17066/2009

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

SLP(C) No.6232/2009, 12758/2009 AND 12117/2010

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Tag with C.A._____/2015 @ SLP(C)
No.17066/2009.

Delay condoned in filing application for
substitution in C.A._____/2015 @ SLP(C)
No.12758/2009.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Mr. Surya Kant, learned counsel has already
filed vakalatnama on behalf of Lrs. of deceased
respondent no. 3.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR