

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 14075 OF 2015

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 14077, 14078 AND 14079 OF 2015

RAJASTHAN FINANCIAL CORP.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S MODERN MECHANIL. & ELE. ENG. GROUP & ANR. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to grant the leave.

"SLP(C) No. 14075/2015

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

SLP(C) No. 14077, 14078 AND 14079/2015

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Tag with C.A. 14075/2015 @ SLP(C) No. 17066/2009.

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution in C.A. 14078/2015 @ SLP(C) No. 12758/2009.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Mr. Surya Kant, learned counsel has already filed vakalatnama on behalf of legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 3."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 14075 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 has been served at SLP stage and LRs of deceased respondent No. 2 are represented through Mr. S.K. Singhania, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 14077 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are six respondents in this appeal and all are represented through Mr. P. Narsimhan, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 14078 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are three respondents in this appeal and are represented through Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 14079 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are six respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 6 are represented through Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate and respondent Nos. 3 to 5 are represented through Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate.

Service is complete in all the appeals above-mentioned.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case in all the appeals above-mentioned despite this Registry's notice dated 21.12.2015 and as per SCR 2013 and the time for filing statement of case has been expired.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for pre-final hearing matter.

Dated this the 28th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to:
1. Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
34, Lawyers Chambers SCI
 2. Mr. S.K. Singhanian, Adv.
34, Lawyers Chambers, SCI
 3. Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.
142, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI
 4. Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
422-A, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI
 5. Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
355, Lawyers Chambers, Patiala House Court, N.D.
 6. Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
319, new Lawyers Chambers, SCI
 7. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
414, Delhi High Court, N.D.-110003.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR