

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 14075/2015

RAJASTHAN FINANCIAL CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MODERN MECHANIL. & ELE.ENG.GROUP & ANR
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 14078/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 14079/2015

Office Report)

C.A. No. 14077/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pachauri, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 14075/2015

None appears for respondent No.1, despite due service.

Respondent No.2 is duly represented.

C.A. No. 14077/2015

All the respondents are duly represented.

C.A. No. 14078/2015

All the respondents are duly represented.

C.A. No. 14079/2015

All the respondents are duly represented.

Statement of case has not been filed by any of the parties in any of the matters, despite the expiry of the statutory period.

Registry to process all the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar